

## **Selfridges Selection Cartwright & Butler Tea and Biscuits Hamper**

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 300g, Cartwright & Butler Butter Fudge Tin 175g, Cartwright & Butler Triple Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 200g, Cartwright & Butler Earl Grey Tea 75g, Cartwright & Butler Butter oat crumble, small gift tin

### **Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 300g**

#### **Ingredients**

Strawberries, sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifier: Citric Acid. Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g.

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 913 per 100g / 913 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 214 per 100g / 214 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.6 per 100g / 56.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.1 per 100g / 56.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler Butter Fudge Tin 175g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**)(10%), golden syrup, glycerine

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1706 per 100g / 1706 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 403 per 100g / 403 Per Portion

Fat (g) 6.8 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.5 per 100g / 4.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 82.7 per 100g / 82.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.9 per 100g / 72.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.5 per 100g / 2.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.30 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salted butter (20%) (**milk**), white chocolate chunks (7%) (sugar, full cream **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), melted dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), **milk** chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate. White chocolate chunks contains: **milk** solids 24%, cocoa solids 23% minimum. Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum. **Milk** chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, **milk** solids 22% minimum. Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum.

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 22% min Cocoa Solids 29% min

#### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 39% min

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2174 per 100g / 2174 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 519 per 100g / 519 Per Portion

Fat (g) 27 per 100g / 27.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g / 17.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g / 61.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41 per 100g / 41.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.1 per 100g / 5.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.70 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Classic Earl Grey tea bags 75g

### **Ingredients**

100% Black Tea

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Kosher

Vegans

Halal

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom